Ruwac. USA Industrial Vacuums
WNS Series

Parts Manual

Model No. | |

Serial No. | |

Filter No. | |

Start-Up Date | |

Contents

Warranty
Safety
Parts

REV -K 4/29/10
Ruwac USA - 54 Winter St. - Holyoke, Ma. 01040 - Tel# 413-532-4030 - Fax# 413-532-4039



Warranty

RUWAC warrants that new equipment which are complete units and are sold and/or manufactured
by RUWAC, Inc. will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 18 months from date
of shipment or 12 months from date of start-up, whichever come first. RUWAC warrants that replacement
parts sold hereunder will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period of 120-days after the
date of shipment. RUWAC machines that have been completely re-built at the factory will carry a 180-day
warranty from date of shipment. All field repairs preformed by authorized RUWAC service personnel are
covered by a 120-day parts only warranty.

RUWAC, Inc. will not assume any responsibility under the terms of this limited warranty on
equipment, which has not been paid in full. This warranty does not apply to any equipment that has been
disassembled, repaired, or otherwise altered by any person without the written authorization of RUWAC’S
service department, nor does it apply to any product that has been subjected to failure due to corrosive or
abrasive attack, misused, damaged, or improperly installed, nor does it apply to motors, controls, and
components not manufactured by RUWAC, Inc. Motors, controls, and other Sub vendor’s components
therefor are warranted only to the extent of the manufacture’s warranty. All warranty work on such products
must be authorized by RUWAC, Inc. and must be performed in an authorized shop as designated by the
manufacturer. RUWAC sole liability and buyer’s sole and exclusive remedy hereunder is the replacement or
repair at RUWAC'S option of products not complying with this warranty. Such repair or replacement shall be
F.O.B. RUWAC'S factory, and RUWAC reserves the right to invoice all expenses incurred when repairs are
made in the field at the request of the customer, except as specifically set forth herein, RUWAC makes no
warranty express or implied, with respect to the products and/or service supplied hereunder, this warranty is
in lieu of and excludes all other warranties, including without limitation, any warranty of merchantability,
fitness for a particular purpose, or conformance to purchaser’s specifications.

Safety

CAUTION: Standard Ruwac WNS machines are not to be used for the removal of liquids or any volatile,
viscous, flammable or explosive media. If you are unsure about your application requirements consult your
Ruwac representative.

CAUTION: Standard Ruwac WNS machines are designed for intermittent use, i.e. not more then 2 hours
continuously. If you are unsure about your application requirements consult your Ruwac representative.

| CAUTION: A dust mask should be worn when working with used filters. |

| CAUTION: Disconnect the machine from the power source before and during inspection and/or maintenance. |

CAUTION: Machines equipped with a reverse pulse module must always be supplied adequately when the
machine is on. The module is controlled by an electrical sequential timer (requires a 110 volt power supply)
or differential pressure switch. The module itself requires a source of compressed air of 90 PSI at 2-4 CFM
(depending on module). This device prevents the accumulation of material on the filter and therefore
prevents the machine from being held under excessive stresses due to material blockage.

CAUTION: Machines equipped with a motorized shaker must be supplied with a three phase, 230-460 volt (depending
on motor) power supply when ever the machine is on. The motorized shaker is controlled by an electrical sequential
timer (requires a 110 volt power supply), a differential pressure switch or a manual switch. Manual switch models
should be actuated before and after every use while the vacuum is off. This device prevents the accumulation of
material on the filter and therefore prevents the machine from being held under excessive stresses due to material
blockage.




140 | 133HS IHOAM €1 3TVOS
7 SN 6200 3 000 d

HSINI

14
NOILYONddY

NO @3sn ASSY IX3N

S

‘QAUFHON S| DYMNY 4O NOISSIWEId
N3LLIIM 3HL INOHLIM FTOHM V SV 30
13¥d NINOILONAOYIY ANV "DOVMNY

40 AL¥3dO¥d F10S IHL S| ONIMVIA

SIHL NI GINIVINOD NOILYWOANI 3HL

A3d ‘'ON 'OMa  37I1S WRELYW
SINIWNOD
S39d3 JIVHS AvIdd VIINIAHNOD ANV AYVIII4O¥d
(=)
4ddYOIN g0 T WWIDIQ IOV IFUHL
S0'F IYWID3d 30V1d OML

WSV 3030 J0LOW SNM

‘¥ddvV ON3 0€+ANIF 0EFHOVW AVINONY
ook L 0O T ool
070710 DW "2%0A|0H m)) D ‘s 0°'q 10/20/8 NMVIa SIHONI NI 33V SNOISNIWIQ
1S JalUIM +G U & INVN ilva Q3141034 ISIMYTHLO SSIINN
14 J2YSDM JDLG [DUJDIX] ,t7/T 00052 61
2 M2J0G pD2H U2||y¥ GZX9W 10418%€ 81
2 QuIZ “4nN %207 9W 9/8%€ L1
14 14DM 0021 'AOb2 ‘Alquassy ppaH Jojow 0¥2v00042 91
14 +40M 0021 'A021 ‘Alquiassy ppaH Jojow v000.42 Gl
4 HDM 0001 'A0ZI ‘Alqassy poaH Jojow V10042 vl
1 SNM 404 41 21/ JO LdDd ‘PuUNOI9 SNM-LI)6.10L2 €1
1 (A02Z 404 panoway) bnid Paplow ‘OLS £/21 'P40D Jamog 1€66002 2l
€ 2b12g ‘busIML ‘4NN 2J4IM G6012 1
2 bn|g 231 2jpwa 01262 o1
1 Aaug 'xog uoiounp 6662€ 6
€ MaJdG pD2H U?||¥ 0ZX9W L18v€ 8
I SNM 'vog yuoddng Jojow £600€ L
1 10|18 ',2/1 '62P06 ' $2!12Y UIDL4S 196¢€ 9
4 piwipAjod diug 2|9pD 60 9d 096v€ ]
14 JOJON SNM 4259049 umoq pjoH 02002 14
14 qou) umoq pjoH JoLow 9W €0992 €
9 waq pullg 9w V.I8veE 2
1 4040W 2 SNM ‘P23 422Q JotoW SNME2206 1
ALD NOILJI¥DS3Q JIGWNN Lavd 'ON WaLI
©
A
57
“&
()
'S'r'q o1/62/v VIL#0D3 1
'S r'q 60/1/v 9%9# 003 A
AWVYN alva NOILJI¥DSIa ‘AJY eee
SNOISIAZY



4 € 14
1 40 | 133HS (AHOIM €011 3TVOS NOLYINddY
SN 1220 3 000 m - Ko No s
A3 ‘ON "OMa  37IS - WIALYW
‘SINFWWOD
v100.2 vO $3DA3 dAVHS AvIdg
Wsy D(MI JOLOW AOTT 4ddY OIW | gg0' T TWIDIQ OV 3L
“3ddv ON3 \m,o. * 4<N<,Umm_ 30V1d OML
067 AN3E 07 HOYW -3V INONY
0L QINDIHD 91/1FIVNOILOVS
0010 PW "2X0AjoH DEAMN _ 'S T'Q 60/42/¢€ NMVQ SHONINI Y OBV
4S UM $G W INVN dlva “03HI103dS 3SIMIFHLO SSTINN
1 Bn|q DT 04 JOLOW 'U04I2UUOD PUNOIS 40422UU0) punoJg 61
1 M2JG X2 JaYsDM X2H 8/G X 9T-O1# 6862¢€ 81
2 SNM "Y24+Mg 04 Bnjg A|quiassy 24iMm VGO6YE 11
9 ou1Z 'poaH upd sdijjyd 2-8# £0042 91
€ MaU2S pD2H Ubd 2/T X8# 21042 o1
2 M342G Julog dubys 2/1 X9# 11042 14!
1 +4DMO021/0001 'Y24IMS 42520y 11042 €1
I 6nid D31 2]oW 1126z 2l
1 Jojow 2(buis Joj bury ioddng +008 11
1 Jojow 2buis ‘uan0) buisnoH G10/2 o1
1 Jojow 2|buis ‘buisnoH Jojow ¥1042 6
4 M3J0G pD2H Ubd 8/G XB# 9062 8
I PD2H J040W SNM '24D|d JoipJodas 120042 L
2 an|g '26nog 41-91 '62pO6 [ouIwIa L GILIE 9
I A021 ‘M000T ‘Qd ‘26045 2 ‘dosow 20042 [}
1 QI uIG2'2 XQO UIG AL GLE "1aspg 2buodg auaddoaN 1186042 14
1 SNM '42%sD9 P2 JojoW 0042 €
1 PD2H JOJOW ‘U22UDG UOI4I240Ud 1208 2
1 wnuiwn|y ‘poaH Jojow 10042 1
ALD NOILJI¥DS3q JIAWNN LAvd 'ON W3ALI
AWVN ilva NOILdI¥OS3a AN
SNOISIAIY
4 € 14

ASSY LX3N

‘T3UGHON S| DYMNY 4O NOISSIWEId
N3LLIM 3HL INOHLM J1OHM ¥ S¥ 3O

13Vd NINOILONAOYdIA ANV “DVMNY

40 AL¥3dO¥d 3108 FHL S| ONIMVIA
SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWOANI 3HL

VIINIAIINOD ANV A¥VIINLO¥d




4 € 14
1 40 | 133HS AHOEAM €111 3TVOS NOLYIddY
SN 2220 3 000 m - Ko No s
A3 ‘ON "OMa  37IS - WIALYW
SIS 3003 duvHS Ivade
0¥2v000.2 vo
Wwsy D(MT_ JOLOW AO22 4ddY OIW | 0gp T IWWIDIA 30V 33HL
“3ddv ON3 \m,o. * 4<N<,Umm_ 30V1d OML
0E¥AN3E 0€¥HOVW AVINONY
0L QINDIHD 91/1FIVNOILOVS
0010 PW "2X0AjoH DEAMN _ 'S T'Q 60/42/¢€ NMV3a SHONINI Y OBV
1S JoJuIM +G m IWVN | 3lva ‘Q3HI03dS ISIMITHLO SSTINN
1 Bn|g 93T 04 JOLOW UOLI2UUOYH PUNOJ 40422UU0) puUnoJ9 61
1 MaUdS 2] JaYsbM X3H 8/G X 9T-0T# 6862¢€ 81
2 SNM 'Y24IMS o4 Bnid ‘A|quiassy aJim VGO6YE 11
9 ou1Z 'poaH upd sdijjyd 2-8# £0042 91
€ MaU2S pD2H Ubd 2/T X8# 21042 Gl
2 M2UDG Julog dupys 2/1 X9 11042 1
1 +HPMO0Z1/000T 'Y24+IMS U220y /11042 €1
I 6nid D31 2]oW 1126z 2l
1 Jojow 2(buis Joj bury ioddng +008 11
1 Jojow 2buis ‘uan0) buisnoH G10/2 o1
1 Jojow 2|buis ‘buisnoH Jojow ¥1042 6
2 MaJ2S pD2H Ubd 8/G XB# 9042 8
1 PO3H J040W SNM ‘24D|d J04DIDdDS 100.2 L
2 an|g '26nog 41-91 '62pO6 [ouIwIa L GILIE 9
1 AO¥2 'MO0ZI 'SsPd-1g ‘26045 2 "dojoW £1-6¥G911 ]
T QI WG2'2 XQO UIG AL GLE' '+2%sDg 2buods auaudoa 1186042 14
1 SNM "+2%spg ppaH Jojow 0042 €
1 PD2H JOLOW ‘U22.2S UO14I2104d 1208 2
1 wnuiwn|y ‘poaH Jojow 10042 1
ALD NOILdI¥DS3q JdIGWNN Lavd 'ON WALI
JWVN ilva NOILdI¥OS3a AN
SNOISIAIY
4 € 14

ASSY LX3N

‘T3UGHON S| DYMNY 4O NOISSIWEId
N3LLIM 3HL INOHLM J1OHM ¥ S¥ 3O

13Vd NINOILONAOYdIA ANV “DVMNY

40 AL¥3dO¥d 3108 FHL S| ONIMVIA
SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWOANI 3HL

VIINIAIINOD ANV A¥VIINLO¥d




4 € 14
1 40 | 133HS (AHOIM €011 3TVOS NOLYINddY
SN €220 3 000 m - Ko No s
A3 ‘ON "OMa  37IS - WIALYW
‘SINFWWOD
v000.2 vO $3DA3 dAVHS AvIdg
Wsy D(MI JOLOW AOTT 4ddY OIW | gg0' T TWIDIQ OV 3L
“3ddv ON3 \m,o. * 4<N<,Umm_ 30V1d OML
067 AN3E 07 HOYW -3V INONY
0L QINDIHD 91/1FIVNOILOVS
0010 PW "2X0AjoH DEAMN _ 'S T'Q 60/42/¢€ NMVQ SHONINI Y OBV
4S UM $G W INVN dlva “03HI103dS 3SIMIFHLO SSTINN
1 Bn|q DT 04 JOLOW 'U04I2UUOD PUNOIS 40422UU0) punoJg 61
1 M2JG X2 JaYsDM X2H 8/G X 9T-O1# 6862¢€ 81
2 SNM "Y24+Mg 04 Bnjg A|quiassy 24iMm VGO6YE 11
9 ou1Z 'poaH upd sdijjyd 2-8# £0042 91
€ MaU2S pD2H Ubd 2/T X8# 21042 o1
2 M342G Julog dubys 2/1 X9# 11042 14!
1 +4DMO021/0001 'Y24IMS 42520y 11042 €1
I 6nid D31 2]oW 1126z 2l
1 Jojow 2(buis Joj bury ioddng +008 11
1 Jojow 2buis ‘uan0) buisnoH G10/2 o1
1 Jojow 2|buis ‘buisnoH Jojow ¥1042 6
4 M32J40G pD2H Ubd 8/G XB# 9062 8
I PD2H J040W SNM '24D|d Jo4pJodas 120042 L
2 an|g '26nog 41-91 '62pO6 [ouIwIa L GILIE 9
I 021 'MO002] 'ssod-1g '2bp4s 2 “otow 00042 [}
1 QI uIG2'2 XQO UIG AL GLE "1aspg 2buodg auaddoaN 1186042 14
1 SNM '42%sD9 P2 JojoW 0042 €
1 PD2H JOJOW ‘U22UDG UOI4I240Ud 1208 2
1 wnuiwn|y ‘poaH Jojow 10042 1
ALD NOILJI¥DS3q JIAWNN LAvd 'ON W3ALI
AWVN ilva NOILdI¥OS3a AN
SNOISIAIY
4 € 14

ASSY LX3N

‘T3UGHON S| DYMNY 4O NOISSIWEId
N3LLIM 3HL INOHLM J1OHM ¥ S¥ 3O

13Vd NINOILONAOYdIA ANV “DVMNY

40 AL¥3dO¥d 3108 FHL S| ONIMVIA
SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWOANI 3HL

VIINIAIINOD ANV A¥VIINLO¥d




L 4 € 14 S 9 L 8

— u_o ﬁ ._.mme HIO_M>> m” — m|_<ﬁvw NOWYINddY ‘G3LFIHOY S| DYMNY 4O NOISSIWYId
! SN 1+00 3 000 m - No a3 ASSY DN 184 NINOLONAONEE Y v
40 AL¥3dO¥d 3108 IHL S| ONIMVIA
>m_w_ OZ o\/}o MN_m mW_U WIRELYW SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWIOINI 3HL
SINWNOS $3903 dAVHS MvIg VIINIAINOD ANV A¥VIIINdO¥d
(Q3) ¥3.L114 W2'T ¥o4 vo
“dddV O4W 3
AossY
ILL aPDIHD SU/LFIVNOILOV S
0r0L0 "OW ‘©3OAI0H Ug _ 'S’ 0'qQ | 10/2/8 NMV3a mzuz_zm%\mw%oZ%WﬂOm
1S d3INIM 7S W IWVN alva :@31HID3dS ISIMIIHLO SSTTNN
1 26uodg 2|1uLIN "1234sD9 LLE1€E 2
1 2uIZ "INN X2H 8W #4002 €2
1 +4/bs €1 'Wiz'7 ‘w2414 16002 22
8 WZ'T “4dasuT U414 416002 12
1 W] '40492|42Q 04 J24|14 'pUNoI9 898%€ 0z
2 2urZ J4aysppm %207 41jds gw 05002 61
2 ouiz 'doj xaH 0zx8W 8£062 81
2 UIZ '4auJ0) Uno4 ‘4NN X2H 8W G002 11
2 2607 ua4|14 ‘u230dg 969002 91
1 2uIZ 4NN %207 9W 9/8%€ Gl
2 422UU0251Q H2INY JO} P24|0g U04I2UU0) PUNOJY 866¥E I
14 2urZ "Jaysppm %207 411ds 9w 6£002 €1
4 2uIZ NN X2H 9W 0002 21
14 €1/G't '6nid 214sD|d 1/87€ I
1 wg'7 ‘2607 Jay|14 95062 o1
1 Jog 2p!|S ¥08YE 6
1 21%9 ‘di|p buudg 6.8vE 8
1 2|PUDH [2AIMS Y4IM JDg J2HDYS 69622 A
1 J2HDYS UY|1d ‘PUT 04 [224S 1062 9
2 2pI|S J241d 208%€ [
2 ‘Q'I wb/€ '2S0H dp2|) GO8YE 14
2 +4oddng burpunow poy Jaxpys 908Y€ €
14 M2425 do) 42205 OEXIW GI8YE 2
1 (423DYS 04 P2||1Q)paY ‘|[PWS ‘ua00ds Buisnoy £28v€ 1
ALD NOILdI¥2S3q JIFWNN LAVd "'ON WALI
'S'°Q 80/4/01 G6G# 003 !
'S'[°Q £L0/82/9 I8y #°023 H
JWVN 31va NOILdI¥OS3a ‘A3d

SNOISIAIY



L 4 € 14 S 9 L 8

— u_o ﬁ ._.MMIW :_.Io_m; N” — MA_<UW NOWYINddY ‘G3LFIHOY S| DYMNY 4O NOISSIWYId
| snzv003000 g S oom | s | [Ssomssowmyo (s2)
40 AL¥3dO¥d F108 3HL S| ONIMVAA
>MW_ OZ O\/}O MN_W - WY SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWIOINI 3HL
SN0 $3903 dYVHS Yv3dg VIINIAINOD ANV A¥VI3INdONd
(Q33) 31714 W9'2 YOS vo
4ddY OIW | gg0' T TWIDIQ OV 3L
A18W3ISSY ¥31114 sadvong | SO TVAIDIA 3DV OML

0E¥AN3E 0€¥HOVW AVINONY

; 3 oo @
0Ov0L0 ‘OW ‘©30AI0H CAA D ‘ST'qQ | 00/12/1 NMv¥a SIHONI NI 33V SNOISNIWIQ
‘1S JFINIM ¥S U & INVN ava *31H103dS ISIMIIHLO SSIINN
€ 2buodg 2|1u4IN ‘425509 LLETE 62 @
14 J2YSDM JUD4S [DUJDIX] ,17/T 000452 82 @
14 M3.dS pDaH U2||ly GZ2X9W 10418¥€ 12
14 Wad pullg 9w V./18v€ 92 @
1 pay '420o0dg buisnoH 26407 028v€ G2
I pay '|[pwS '4220ds Buisnoy €28v€ v2 @ e
1 JulZ 4NN X2H 8W 002 €2
1 w9z ‘uai|i4 1600€ 124
8 WQ'g "4uasuT Ja4|i4 41600€ 12 e
1 W92 'd0432|§2Q 04 J24|!d ‘pPunosy 698¥¢ 02
2 2UIZ uayspM %207 11jds 8w 06002 61
2 ouz 'doy xaH 0zxgW 8€£062 81 e N
2 dulZ ‘daudop Jnod ‘4NN X2H gW G¥002 L1 e “ﬁ‘ﬁ A M Mu /
z 2609 o414 ‘uzonds 959002 91 D) / e
1 QuIZ “4NN %207 9W 9/8%€ 18
2 492UU02S1Q HIINY) JO4 P24|0g ‘U04I2UUO) PUNOUY 8661 s e
14 JUIZ 'JaysDM 3207 41|dS 9w 6£002 €1 y
14 2uiZ 4NN X2H 9W 0002 21
14 £1/G% 'bnid 21s0|d 1/8¥€ 11 °
1 W92 "4J2SUT J2XDYS U414 108¥€ o1 e
1 Jog 2p!|s 08 € 6 e ° °
1 21x9 'di|p buudg 6.8Y€ 8
1 2|PUPH [2AIMS Y{IM JDg J24DYS G9gee L e
1 J2XDYS J24|14 ‘PUT 404 [224S 1062 9
4 2pIIS U244 208v€ g
4 ‘QI p/€ "250H 02| [elo}*i4 14
2 44oddng buryunow poy Ja4pys 908¥€ 3
14 M2.495 do) 425205 OEX9W aI8ve 2
1 (42pys do4 pa)|14Q)pay ‘||PWS ‘4200ds buisnoH £28v€ 1
ALD NOILJI¥DS3Q J3GWNN LAVd ‘ON WALl
'S’'qQ 80/6/01 L6G#°003 !
'S’ r'Q £0/82/9 18y #0203 H
AWVN ilva NOILdI¥OS3a AN

SNOISIAIY



v

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF RUWAC US.A. NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY DATA OR INFORMATION HEREIN SHALL BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER, LOANED OR OTHERWISE
DISPOSED OF, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT SOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RUWAC US.A._ IF THIS DOCUMENT IS LOANED BY OR WITH THE AUTHORITY OF RUWAC US.A
HE BORROWER, IN CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN, AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT UPON REQUEST OR UPON COMPLETION OF THE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED WORK IT WAS ISSUED

(RED) 34820
(BLACK] 32835

25145

25149

34947

54998

54 Winter Street
Holyoke, MA 01040, USA

NOTE:

1.) BOTTOM GROUND CONNECTOR NOT INSTALLED WHEN
CARBON IMPREGNATED (BLACK) HOUSINGS ARE USED. AEPA FILTER ASSEMBLY

REV B ‘RE\/ DATE:WZ/Q@/Q@‘D.W.N. D.J,S.‘DATE: 7—-23-03

+




HEPA FILTER ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
34817A M6 BLIND PEM 6
25000 1/4" STAR WASHER,EXTERNAL 2

3481701 M6X25 ALLEN HEAD SCREW 2
35211 HEPA FILTER 40 SQ FOOT,WS,DS1 1
32903 M6X1.0 X 20 HEX CAP SCREW,ZINC 4
34947 HEPA ADAPTER PLATE,DS1 1
20039 M6 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4
34949 HEPA HOLD DOWN BRACKET,WS 4
32835 HOUSING SPACER,LARGE,BLACK 1
34820 HOUSING SPACER,LARGE,RED 1
25143 MINIHELIC,WITH MOUNTING BRACKET 1
25149 HOSE BARB,1/8 X 1/8,STRAIGHT, BRASS 1

2

34998

GROUND CONNECTION,FOR BOLT




v

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF RUWAC US.A. NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY DATA OR INFORMATION HEREIN SHALL BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER, LOANED OR OTHERWISE
DISPOSED OF, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT SOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RUWAC USA. IF THIS DOCUMENT IS LOANED BY OR WITH THE AUTHORITY OF RUWAC US.A
HE BORROWER, IN CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN, AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT UPON REQUEST OR UPON COMPLETION OF THE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED WORK IT WAS ISSUED

25080
38988j\\\\\\\\ I
25061 ¢
3481701
25000 EE;?
j\x 74,

4817A 25060

34808

celel
e
e
e

o037/
\Q@
/(J
34882

_" co054

22085

co084

2009865

54 Winter Street

mﬂﬂmmwmm Holyoke, MA 01040, USA

WNS SERIES BASE

REV B ‘REV oate: 9 /17 /08 ‘D.W.NA D.J,S.‘DATE: 6/17/03




WNS BASE ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

25080 PUSH HANDLE
32988 #8 X 1 PHIL TRUSS HEAD,ZINC

3481701 M6X25 ALLEN HEAD SCREW
25000 1/4" STAR WASHER
32039 HANDLE SUPPORT,PLASTIC
34809 HANDLE SUPPORT,ALUMINUM
34882 M8 FLAT WASHER
25037 M8 WASHER (HEPA MACHINES HAVE A QTY. OF 5)
25054 M8 X 25 HEX BOLT
25085 DUAL CASTERS,FIXED,75MM,W/STUD
20070 GASKET,DUST PAN/LOWER HOUSING, 20X15MM

34813 DUST PAN,35LTR,RED
25038 M8 HEX CAP-1.25X20 ZINC (HEPA MACHINES HAVE A QTY. OF 1)
25060 KNOB,BLACK,8MM (HEPA MACHINES HAVE A QTY. OF 1)
34817A M6 BLIND PEM
25084 DOUBLE CASTERS,SWIVEL,75MM
22120 PLUG,8MM,BLACK
34808 LOWER HOUSING,RED
2509865 DUST PAN REPLACEMENT GASKET
25061 M8 FLAT WASHER,ZINC

DI IPDRININININIPRINDOBRININININ|D] -




v

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF RUWAC US.A. NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY DATA OR INFORMATION HEREIN SHALL BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER, LOANED OR OTHERWISE
DISPOSED OF, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT SOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RUWAC USA. IF THIS DOCUMENT IS LOANED BY OR WITH THE AUTHORITY OF RUWAC US.A
HE BORROWER, IN CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN, AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT UPON REQUEST OR UPON COMPLETION OF THE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED WORK IT WAS ISSUED

34811
30029
©
7
o061 P 34882
25067 \ 20044
34923 ——wy S
) 25037

20027

54 Winter Street

mwwmﬂlm Holyoke, MA 01040, USA

DUST PAN LEVER ASSEMBLY

REV: ‘ REV DATE: ‘DAWAN. D,JS,‘ DATE: 6/W W/Q}




DUST PAN LEVER ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
20010 FOOT LEVER 1
25061 M8 FLAT WASHER,ZINC 6
30029 M8 LOCK NUT 4
34923 C SPRING CLIP 4
25067 M6 FLAT WASHER 4
20027 FLAT STEEL PIVOT 2
34853 DUST PAN LEVER BEARING 2
34852 DUST PAN TENSION LEVER 2
34922 PIN,D=6X 19MM 2
20044 M8 HEX NUT -8 4
34882 M8 FLAT WASHER 6
25053 M8 X 35 CARRIAGE SCREW 2
34921 PIN D6X15 2
34812 SPACER FOR FOOT LEVER 2
25037 M8 WASHER,EXTERNAL 2
34811 M8 HEX BOLT,X 55-8.8 2




_’. 30007

v

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF RUWAC US.A. NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY DATA OR INFORMATION HEREIN SHALL BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER, LOANED OR OTHERWISE
DISPOSED OF, OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WHAT SOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RUWAC USA. IF THIS DOCUMENT IS LOANED BY OR WITH THE AUTHORITY OF RUWAC US.A

HE BORROWER, IN CONSIDERATION OF SUCH LOAN, AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS AND TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT UPON REQUEST OR UPON COMPLETION OF THE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED WORK IT WAS ISSUED

50mm

31963
(Alu> 20006

/O0mm

34821

100mm

35188

34918

20021
‘/ No~—(4) 32988

e~ ——— () 20025

\”\\\\\\g - Alu
(4> 25057

S (3) 3P866

xx::\\\\\<b 32863

1> 32867
30008 C(ALUD

39189 (ALUD

(4> 3286/

(3) 32866
@

\W////f<D 32863

) 54 Winter Street

mmﬂWWW%ﬁMﬂL Holyoke, MA 01040, USA

o0mm, 70mm, & 100mm INLET ASSEMBLY

REV ‘DAW.NA D.J.S. ‘ DATE:

6—11-03




50mm INLET

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
31963 INLET,50MM, GFK BLACK PLASTIC 1
20006 INLET,50MM,ALUMINUM 1
34870 GASKET 50MM INLET 1
20021 INLET DEFLECTOR,50MM,METAL 1
32988 #8 X 1 PHIL TRUSS HEAD,ZINC 4
20025 WASHER,STAR LOCKING,M4 1
25057 M4X20 SOCKET SCREW CAP 4

70mm INLET
30007 INLET,70MM,ALUMINUM 1
34821 GASKET,70MM INLET 1
30008 DEFLECTOR,70MM,ALUMINUM 1
32866 M5-.8X30 SOCKET CAP,ALLEN HEAD 3
32863 M5-.8X20 SOCKET CAP SCREW 1
32867 M5 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER ZINC 1

100mm INLET
35188 INLET,100MM,ALUMINUM 1
34918 GASKET,100MM INLET 1
35189 DEFLECTOR,100MM,ALUMINUM 1
32867 M5 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER ZINC 4
32866 M5-.8X30 SOCKET CAP,ALLEN HEAD 3
32863 M5-.8X20 SOCKET CAP SCREW 1




